SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024 for the appointment of Director of the 
Company under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith as “Annexure A” and 
“Annexure-D” 

4. To Approve increase in Authorised share capital of the company, from the existing Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore 

Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 1,05,00,000 (One Crore Five Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each and that existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be replaced with following 
new Clause V; subject to the approval of members of the Company:  

“V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 
1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.” 

5. Approved Appointment of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) as Remote E-Voting Agency for resolutions 

proposed to be passed via Postal Ballot Notice. 

6. Approved Appointment of M/s.